and estimated offering expenses. We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering for general corporate purposes, including working capital.

S-17

Edgar Filing: Sanchez Energy Corp - Form 424B5

26

Table of Contents

 Capitalization

The following table presents a summary of our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2016:

(1)   on an actual basis;

(2)   on a pro forma basis to give effect to the Comanche acquisition and the Carrizo disposition (including the financing assumptions as more
fully described in our Current Report on Form 8-K filed on January 31, 2017); and

(3)   on an as adjusted basis to also give effect to the issuance and sale of the common stock offered hereby, and the application of the proceeds
thereof for general corporate purposes, including working capital.

The closing of this offering is not conditioned on the closing of the Comanche acquisition. The following table should be read together with
"Use of Proceeds" and the financial statements and notes related thereto that appear elsewhere in or incorporated by reference into this
prospectus supplement.

Historical Pro forma

As adjusted
for

this offering

(in thousands)
Cash and investments $ 328,529 $ 168,607 $

Long Term Debt
Credit facility $ � $ � $
Existing Senior Notes 1,710,634 1,710,634
SN UnSub Credit Facility � 245,671

Total long term debt $ 1,710,634 $ 1,956,305 $

Mezannine equity $ � $ 374,795 $
Series A convertible perpetual preferred stock
(1,838,985 shares outstanding as of January 31, 2017) $ 18 $ 18 $
Series B convertible perpetual preferred stock
(3,527,830 shares outstanding as of January 31, 2017) 35 35
Common stock
(67,135,122 shares outstanding as of January 31, 2017) 663 678
Additional paid-in capital 1,101,361 1,206,343
Accumulated deficit (1,863,221) (1,760,872)

Total stockholders' equity (761,144) (553,798)

Total capitalization $ 949,490 $ 1,777,302 $

S-18

Edgar Filing: Sanchez Energy Corp - Form 424B5

27

Table of Contents

 Common stock price range

Our common stock is listed on the NYSE under the symbol "SN." Shown below is the range of high and low sales prices for our common stock
as reported by the NYSE since January 1, 2015.

Common stock

High Low

Quarter Ended:
March 31, 2017 (through January 30, 2017) $ 14.39 $ 8.31
Quarter Ended:
December 31, 2016 $ 10.14 $ 5.90
September 30, 2016 $ 9.49 $ 5.64
June 30, 2016 $ 9.83 $ 5.18
March 31, 2016 $ 6.35 $ 2.06
Quarter Ended:
December 31, 2015 $ 8.39 $ 3.46
September 30, 2015 $ 9.95 $ 4.48
June 30, 2015 $ 15.85 $ 9.45
March 31, 2015 $ 16.14 $ 7.66

On January 30, 2017, the closing price of our common stock on the NYSE was $13.46. As of January 31, 2017, we had 67,135,122 outstanding
shares of common stock and as of January 31, 2017 we had approximately 32 shareholders of record, which does not include DTC participants.

S-19

Edgar Filing: Sanchez Energy Corp - Form 424B5

28

Table of Contents

 Dividend policy

We have not paid any cash dividends and do not anticipate declaring or paying any cash dividends to holders of our common stock in the
foreseeable future. We currently intend to retain future earnings, if any, to finance the expansion of our business and for general corporate